
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4782
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2001
DIFFERENCES BETWEEN IAS AND IPS OFFICERS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have received any report from the State Governments regarding discontentment between IAS and IPS officers;

(b) if so, the facts thereof; and

(c) the action taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING AND DEPARTMENT OF PENSIONS AND
PENSIONERS WELFARE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS (SMT. VASUNDHARA
RAJE)

(a): No, sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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